Water Main Flushing underway

close

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 28: The areas included in today’s scheduled water main flushing are: Jenner Rd between Castle Garden Rd and Hwy. 261, and the area north from Jenner Rd to Gardner Rd. For more details, click here.

(812) 925 6882

toggle
Nav
  • September 22, 2020

    Precautionary Boil Advisory cancelled

    A precautionary Boil Water Advisory was issued by Chandler Utilities on Tuesday, Sept. 22. Bacteriological samples have been collected from representative sites of the affected area and tested. The test results were satisfactory and it no longer is necessary to boil the water. The area included customers along Lakeshore Drive from Bell Road to Ruffian Lane, and along Ruffian Lane between Lakeshore Drive and Citation Court.

     

    PREVIOUSLY:

    Chandler Utilities is issuing a Precautionary Boil Water Advisory for customers along Lakeshore Drive from Bell Road to Ruffian Lane, and along Ruffian Lane between Lakeshore Drive and Citation Court. There are an estimated nine Chandler Water customers affected by this Boil Water Advisory.

    This precautionary measure is recommended due to a water main break today. It is recommended that all cooking and drinking water in the affected area be brought to a complete boil for 5 minutes before use. Please continue to boil all cooking and drinking water until we notify you that it is no longer necessary. We anticipate the advisory will be lifted on Saturday, Sept. 26. Updates will be posted online at townofchandler.org as they become available.

    We appreciate your cooperation during this time and will update you as necessary until the drinking water problem has been solved.

    For immediate updates on Chandler Utilities and Town of Chandler emergencies and notices, please sign up for our free Reach Alert program, which provides text messaging, phone call, and/or email push notifications. You can sign up for this free program and learn more by clicking here.